

# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SANTA FE COUNTY AMENDED NOTICE OF AND AGENDA FOR SPECIAL MEETING

September 29, 2023, at 8:00 a.m.

A special meeting of the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) of Santa Fe County (County) will be held on Friday, September 29, 2023, at 8:00 a.m. in the Commission Chambers located on the second floor of 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM 87501.

### **AGENDA**

In addition to any other or different items of business that appear on the final, amended agenda (if any) for the meeting, the agenda for both these special meetings is as follows:

# 1. Opening Business

- A. Call to Order.
- B. Roll Call.
- C. Approval of Agenda. (Action Item)
- D. Welcoming Remarks
  - Anna Hansen, Board Chair
  - Gregory S. Shaffer, County Manager
  - Cindy McKee, Strategic and Operational Planning Director

# 2. Presentations and Discussion of Population Goals

- A. Be a Highly Skilled, Transparent, and Accessible Government
- B. Support a Healthy Community
- C. Promote a Sustainable and Equitable Community
- D. Provide a Safe Community

# 3. Concluding Business

A. Announcements.

- B. Next Steps.
- C. Adjournment. (Action Item)

### **ATTENDANCE**

Santa Fe County makes every practical effort to assure that auxiliary aids or services are available for meetings and programs. Individuals who would like to request auxiliary aids or services should contact Santa Fe County Manager's Office at (505) 986-6200 in advance to discuss specific needs (e.g., interpreters for the hearing impaired or readers for the sight impaired).

Members of the public have the choice of listening to this meeting in person or virtually via Webex by visiting: <a href="https://sfco.webex.com/sfco">https://sfco.webex.com/sfco</a> and referencing meeting number (access code): 2486 704 9878 and password: UyvgW3yhZ53.

In addition, people may watch the meetings at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKGV2GEBC1Qv38Pn61083xg">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKGV2GEBC1Qv38Pn61083xg</a> and <a href="https://www.facebook.com/Santa-Fe-County-Board-ofCounty-Commissioners-101109334955454">https://www.facebook.com/Santa-Fe-County-Board-ofCounty-Commissioners-101109334955454</a>.